orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY United States Patent and Trademark Office
	FET OTT JUN 10 M TO
To the Director of the U. S. Pate 10341	.ed documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies): THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 500 MADISON AVENUE TOLEDO, OHIO 43604	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: TUFFY ASSOCIATES CORP.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other National Bank ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ☐ Trademark Application No.(s)	City: TOLEDO State: OHIO Country: U.S. Zip: 43605 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE Other Citizenship
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Price 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and I 5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL E. CRANE	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Price 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Price 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 315.00 Authorized to be charged by credit care Authorized to be charged to deposit account XX Enclosed
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL E. CRANE Internal Address: Street Address: _300 MADISON AVENUE City:TOLEDO State: _OHIO Zip: _43604 Phone Number: _(419) 321-1087 Fax Number:(419) 321-1041	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Price 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 315.00 Authorized to be charged by credit care Authorized to be charged to deposit account SX Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DANIEL E. CRANE Internal Address: Street Address: _300 MADISON AVENUE City:TOLEDO State: _OHIO Zip: _43604 Phone Number: _(419) 321-1087	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Price 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 315.00 Authorized to be charged by credit care Authorized to be charged to deposit account XX Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1456

SECTION 2: ADDITIONAL NAME RECEIVING PARTY

Name:

CAR-X ASSOCIATES CORP.

Address:

1414 BARONIAL PLAZA DRIVE

City/State/Zip TOLEDO, OHIO 43605

Country:

U.S.

Organization: CORPORATION

Citizenship: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0609

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN THE TRADEMARKS OF TUFFY ASSOCIATES CORP. AND CAR-X ASSOCIATES CORP.

The Huntington National Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of the Tuffy Associates Corp. and Car-X Associates Corp. trademarked works set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, created by that certain Trademark Security Agreement executed by Tuffy Associates Corp. and Car-X Associates Corp. in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2002, in Reel/Frame 002541/0208.

Dated: June <u>/</u> 4, 2007	THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

By: Daniel E. Crane, its Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO)
)ss.
COUNTY OF LUCAS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 144 day of June, 2007 by Daniel E. Crane, in his capacity as, Vice President of The Huntington National Bank, as his free act and deed and the free act and deed of The Huntington National Bank for the uses and purposes thereunto mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7-11-10

[Seal]

DIANE M. GARICIA

MOTANY PUBLIC, STATE OF CHIO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 11, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0610

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARKS

CAR-X MARKS

1.	"CAR X CARES" (Stylized) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,444,476	Reg. Date: 6/23/1987
2.	"CAR-X" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,003,042	Reg. Date: 1/28/1975
3.	"CARX" (Stylized) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0,995,481	Reg. Date: 10/08/1974
	TUFFY MARKS	
1.	"Tuffy" - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0,922,985	Reg. Date: 10/26/1971
2.	"Tuffy" and design U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,090,273	Reg. Date: 05/02/1978
3.	"Tuffy Auto Service Centers" and design U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,599,906	Reg. Date: 06/05/1990
4.	"We Do It Right. We Do It Right Away" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,579,453	Reg. Date: 01/23/1990
5.	"That's A Tuffy" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,392,868	Reg. Date: 10/10/2000
6.	"Tuffy Does It Right" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,886,333	Reg. Date: 03/28/1995
7.	"Tuffy Lube" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,934,247	Reg. Date: 11/07/1995
8.	"Tuffy" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,498,949	Reg. Date: 08/02/1988
9.	"Tuffy" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,491,523	Reg. Date: 06/07/1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0611

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

CAR-X MARKS

1.	"CAR X CARES" (Stylized) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,444,476	Reg. Date: 6/23/1987
2.	"CAR-X" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,003,042	Reg. Date: 1/28/1975
3.	"CARX" (Stylized) U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0,995,481	Reg. Date: 10/08/1974
	TUFFY MARKS	
1.	"Tuffy" - U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0,922,985	Reg. Date: 10/26/1971
2.	"Tuffy" and design U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,090,273	Reg. Date: 05/02/1978
3.	"Tuffy Auto Service Centers" and design U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,599,906	Reg. Date: 06/05/1990
4.	"We Do It Right. We Do It Right Away" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,579,453	Reg. Date: 01/23/1990
5.	"That's A Tuffy" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,392,868	Reg. Date: 10/10/2000
6.	"Tuffy Does It Right" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,886,333	Reg. Date: 03/28/1995
7.	"Tuffy Lube" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,934,247	Reg. Date: 11/07/1995
8.	"Tuffy" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,498,949	Reg. Date: 08/02/1988
9.	"Tuffy" U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,491,523	Reg. Date: 06/07/1988

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/14/2007 REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0612